## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

### SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state.  $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$ 

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 203

#### Chapter 203.

Resolve in favor of State Normal Schools.

Normal schools, in favor of. Resolved, That for repairs and improvements of the buildings and grounds of the three normal schools established and maintained by the state, there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of twelve hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and the like sum of twelve hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six, the same to be expended under the direction of the trustees of normal schools.

Approved March 3, 1885.

#### Chapter 204.

Resolves to correct certain clerical errors in the State Valuation.

State valuation, to correct errors in.

Resolved, That the state valuation of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, relating to lands in the county of Aroostook, and described under the head of Aroostook county wild lands, upon page seventeen of the printed resolves of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, and being a part of the schedules annexed to chapter twenty-seven of the resolves for said year, be amended as follows: by striking out

ACRES.

"D, R. 2, 21,477 Twenty-one thousand four hundred and seventyseven dollars. \$

\$ 21,477 00"

and inserting in place thereof

'D, R. 2, 21,791 Twenty-one thousand seven hundred and ninety-one dollars.

21,791 00,

Also by striking out

"E, R. 2, 12,722 Twelve thousand seven hundred and twenty-two dollars.

12,722 00"

and inserting in place thereof

'E, R. 2, 12,459 Twelve thousand four hundred and fifty-nine dollars,

12,459 00'